

## Lathrop-Manteca Fire Protection District

19001 Somerston Parkway, Lathrop, CA 95330

• (209) 941-5100 • Fax (209) 941-5115 • www.lmfire.org •

**Confined Space Rescue (Awareness)** 

**Date:** July 20, 2020

**Time:** 0830-1700

Class Location: Lathrop-Manteca Fire District Station 35

19001 Somerston Parkway. Lathrop, Ca 95330

**Student Cost:** \$175.00

**Description:** This is an 8 hour California State Fire Training approved course. This

course <u>does not</u> qualify participants to make permit-required entries.

**Prerequisites:** None

**Certification:** SFT Confined Space Rescue (Awareness)

**Instructor:** Captain Will Norman

**Registration:** Visit our website at <a href="https://www.lmfire.org">https://www.lmfire.org</a>

For assistance, please contact our office at (209) 941-5100 or email at www.lmfire.org/contact

Payment, Cancellation & Refund Policy: Payment via check, credit card or cash must be received in order to successfully secure your spot in the class. Please make checks payable to "LMFD." Cancellations must be received VIA EMAIL ONLY no later than ten (10) days prior to the first day of class. A partial refund and/or credit for a future class may be granted if student cancels within 10 days. NO REFUND will be given, if student fails to attend or complete class or does not CANCEL VIA EMAIL within the specified timeframe. If the Lathrop-Manteca Fire District must cancel this class, a full refund or credit of tuition will be given. The Lathrop- Manteca Fire District reserves the right to amend their policies and procedures at any time without providing updated information to students.

## **Training Bulletin...Please Post**